
Sterling Board of Education Member List

Mr. Michael Rouillard Cell #: 860-377-6258 U-11/21/23
Chair Email: michael.rouillard@sterlingschool.org

Mrs. Leatrice Shippee Home #:  860-774-5688 R-11/21/23
Vice Chair Cell #:   860-230-4761

Email: lshippee@sterlingschool.org

Mrs. Dottie Capobianco Cell #:  860-564-7784 R-11/18/25
Treasurer/Secretary Email: dcapobianco@sterlingschool.org

Ms. Victoria Robinson-Lewis Cell #: 860-705-2142 R-11/16/27
Vice Treasurer Email: vlewis@sterlingschool.org

Mrs. Courtney Langlois Cell #: 860-608-8017 D-11/18/25
Email: clanglois@sterlingschool.org

Ms. Jennifer Mossner Cell #: 401-368-4917 D-11/16/27
Email: jmossner@sterlingschool.org

Committees:
Budget: M. Rouillard, L. Shippee, C. Langlois
Policy: D. Capobianco, J. Mossner
Negotiations: C. Langlois, L. Shippee, V. Robinson-Lewis

Revised 11/16/2022
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